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	Model 5424 — Surface-Mounted Bradex®

Jumbo Roll

Product Materials
 CABINET & MOUNTING PLATE: satin finish stainless steel.
 DOOR: satin finish stainless steel. Drawn one-piece construction. Furnished with 
tumbler lock and refill-indicator viewing slots.

Operation
 Cabinet holds one roll (up to 10" diameter) of 1½", 21⁄8" or 3" diameter core toilet 
tissue (by using core adapters, p/n P10-707). Refill indicator slot reveals tissue 
level. Tumbler-locked door swings down to replenish tissue roll.

Installation
Verify all rough-in dimensions prior to installation. Secure unit to wall or toilet 
partition with three screws (included) through mounting holes.

Guide Specification
 Jumbo roll toilet tissue dispenser shall be satin finish stainless steel. Unit shall 
dispense one 10" diameter toilet tissue roll with 1½", 21⁄8" or 3" diameter core. Door 
shall be secured with a tumbler lock and shall have a refill indicator viewing slot.

Dim. "A" Key Surface:
For Dim. "A"

Top of Rough 
Wall Opening

Bottom of Rough 
Wall Opening

Bottom of toilet paper 
opening to finished floor

20" (508mm) 30¹³⁄₁₆" (783mm) 20" (508mm)

19" (483mm) 29¹³⁄₁₆" (758mm) 19" (483mm)

18" (457mm) 28¹³⁄₁₆" (732mm) 18" (457mm)

17" (432mm) 27¹³⁄₁₆" (707mm) 17" (432mm)

16" (406mm) 26¹³⁄₁₆" (681mm) 16" (406mm)

15" (381mm) 25¹³⁄₁₆" (656mm) 15" (381mm)

Rough wall opening:

Surface Mount: No rough opening, see overall dimensions

Dim. "A" 
to finished 

floor

6"
(152mm)

5"
(127mm)

10¹³⁄₁₆"
(275mm)

3½"
(89mm)

2"
(51mm)

7" (178mm)

4¾"
(121mm)

ADA Compliant
Consult local and national accessibility codes for proper 
installation guidelines.

Conformity and compliance to local and national codes is 
the responsibility of the installer.




